
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 292.367.93

021 ROAD & BRIDGE ifl 13,071.63

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12.109.97

023 ROAD & BRIDGE jf3 13.807.01

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 15.569.73

027 SECURITY 4,691.79

051 AGING 4.638.59
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 30,509.75

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 15.011.05

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 401.777.45

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMEm".

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKS-S -



DATE 02/08/2018 TIME 09:48 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00481 TO A00486

VENDOR mz PP ACCOUKT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018. A00482 18.368.30
FIRST STATE 0ANK 05 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH. 02/08/2018 A00482 408.15
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-401-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 147.60
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-402-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 78.33
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A004B2 695.05
FIRST STATE B^K 05 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 61.76
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 577.76
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 535.38
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 02/08/2018 A004B2 257.53
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A004B2 255.91
FIRST STATE BANK 05.2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WI-1 02/08/2018 A00482 265.34

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 252.15
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 68.72
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 317.52
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 297.75
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 1.946.69
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/l^H 02/08/2018 A00482 419.54

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2010 A00482 253.88

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 969.01

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 150.85
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 253.61

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 55.97
FIRST STATE BANK OS 2018 010-511-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A004B2 724.61

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-512-201 SXIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 3,191.46
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-551-201 SXIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 63.42

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 28.78

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-553-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 64.37

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-554-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 55.48

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 5.087.85
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/20I8 A00482 57.65
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-650-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 73.48

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-665-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 113,61

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-694-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 131.18

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-695-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 292.24

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-696-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 129.83

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-597-201 SOCIAL SECL01ITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 85.84

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2018 A00483 4.295.72

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 95.45

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2G18 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A004B3 34.52

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 18.32

FIRST STATE' BANK 05 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 162.53

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-405-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 14.44

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 135.13
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A0D483 125.21

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 60.23

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AQ04B3 59.86

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 62.05

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A004B3 58.98

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AD0483 16.07

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 74.28

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-467-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 69.64

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-475-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/00/2018 A0Q483 455.28

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-495-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A004B3 98.10

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 59.38

FIRST STATE BA^JK 05 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A004B3 226.60



DATH 02/00/2018 TIME 09:48 ACH CLAIMS LIST CH1Q07 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00401 TO A0O486

VENDOR PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AD0483 35.27
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AOOASa 59.31

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 02/08/2018 AO0463 13.09

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-511-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AO0483 169.49

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-512-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 746.39

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-551-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 14.83

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AQ0483 6.73

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-553-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AG0483 15.05

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-554-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED Q2/08/2Q18 A00483 12.97
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 1.189.83
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 13.48
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-650-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 02/08/2018 A00483 17.18

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-665-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 02/08/2018 A004B3 26.57

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-694-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 30.68

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-695-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 AO0483 58.35

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-696-201 SXIAL SECURITY HEP 02/08/2010 A00483 30.36

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-697-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 20.07

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 A00484 21.970.53

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A004e5 222,682.81
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 02/08/2018 A00486 2,386.55

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

75

292.367.93



DATE 02/08/2018 TIME 09M8 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHKI07 P/ifiE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00481 TO A00486

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH If AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A(104B2 820.49
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 820.49
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEG 02/08/2018 A00483 191.89
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 191.89
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 A00484 1.001.61
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 10.045.26

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL MOUNT 13,071.63



DATE 02/08/2018 TIME 09:48 ACtl CWIHS LIST CHKIO? PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT AOI NUMBER RANGE FR01 A00481 TO A00486

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT f ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 751.11
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2010 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 02/08/2018 A0D482 751.11
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2018 A0(M83 175.66
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 02/08/2018 A00483 175.66

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 A00484 821.11

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 9.435.32

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.109.97



UAIfc Oif/OQ/2018 TIME 09:48 ACH CLAIMS LIST QKIO? PAGE 5

ROAD & BRIDGE n REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00431 TO A0(MQ6

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOIHT ^ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 890.12
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 890.12
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/2D18 A00483 208.16
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 208.16
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2010 Aq0484 1.076.14
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 10.434.32
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 05 2018 023-202.100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 02/08/2018 A0G486 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITPEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.807.01



t. VC./VO/CUIO iiHL uar'JD

ROAD & BRIDGE if4

DOR NAME

ST STATE BANK

ST STATE BANK
ST STATE BANK

ST STATE BANK

ST STATE BANK

< CO PAYROLL ACCT

PR ACCOUNT if

05 2018 024-202

05 2018 024-624.

05 2018 024-202-

05 2018 024-624-

05 2018 024-202-

05 2018 024-202-

ACCOUNT NAME

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE
•201 SOCIAL SECURITY
100 SALARIES PAYABLE
201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

REPORT ACH HmSl RANGE FRCH A00481 TO A00486

UEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/HH

HED

HEO

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

A0D482

A00482

A00463

A00483

A00484

A00485

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

974.66

974.66

227.92

227.92

1.081.62

12.082.95

15.569.73



uAit iirm ACH LlAlMb LISI CHKID? PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RAN® FROM A004B1 TO A00486

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT f ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 291.55
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 291.55
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 02/08/2018 A00483 68.19
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY NED 02/08/2018 A00483 68.19
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 A00484 356.57
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 3.615.74

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.691.79



UAIt UHt OyMtf ACH CUIHS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00401 TO A004B6

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 293.74
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/08/2010 A00482 293.74
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/08/201B A00483 58.70
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 02/08/2018 A00483 68.70
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 AQ0484 291.85
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 3.621.86

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.638.59



uAih \izmrim lift uy:48

AnilT SUPERVISION

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NIM3ER RAfffiE FROM A00481 TO A00486

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 06 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 02/08/2018 A00481 449.85
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 1.893.79
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/Oa/201B A00482 1,893.79
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 101-202-ICQ SALARIES PAYABLE HED 02/08/2018 A00483 442.88
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 02/08/2018 A00483 442.88
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 A004B4 2.345.56
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 23.041.00

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 30,509.75



unic vcimiCKiio iinc u»:io AU1 i,LiurD Llil ORIU/ PAUt lU

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00481 TO A00486

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 06 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 02/08/2018 A004B1 616.68
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/08/2018 A00482 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/NH 02/08/2018 A00482 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 02/08/2018 AQ04B3 222.38

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/08/2018 A00483 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 185-202-1C0 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/08/2018 A004B4 1.177.87
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/08/2018 A00485 10.870.08

TOTAL ITiMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.011.05



DATE 02/03/2018 TIME 09:48

"TOTAL m. ITEMS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUffT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE U

REPORT ACK NUMBER RANGE FROM A004ai TO A00486

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

DATE ACH if AMOUNT

126

0.00

401.777.45



EATE02/0B/2018EL2CTR0MJCFEDERALTAXPAYMENTSVCHOllPAGE

REF#VENVENDORAMOUNT

CAPITALBANK&TRUSTCO.$1,086.53
FIRSTSTATE,BANK$50,469.18
FIRSTSTATEBANK$11,803.00
FIRSTSTATEBANK$30,122.86
POLKCOPAYROLLACCT$305,829.34
TEXASCHILDSUPPORTDIVISION$2,486.54

A0a481

A00482

A00483

A004a4

A00485

A00486

8930

248

11893

11894

111112

11360

TOTALAMOUNT$401,777.45



SCHEDULEOFBILLSBYFUND

FUNDDESCRIPTIONDISBURSEMENTS

010-GENERALFUND368.40

TOTALOFALLFUNDS368.40

THEPRECEDINGLISTOFBILLSPAYABLEWASREVIEWEDANDAPPROVEDFORPAYMBJT.

LOUISPLOTH

SYDNEYMURPHY

STEPHANIEDALE

ACH#.

CHECK



U/Ilt llMt ua:U/ check register FROM: 269433 TO: 269434 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CfECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN BATCHif: 01

BAKU
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CQCE

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 05 2018 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS POLK COUNTY JUDGE 02/08/2018 65.20 01

zm
65.20 269433

PCLK CQUNH PUBLISHING 05 2018 010-221-560 WRIT IN/OUT(SHERIFF) POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 02/08/2018 303.20 01

- am
303.20 269434

WAL CHECKS WRITTEN 368.40

"TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 368.40



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3.372.00

3,372.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



DATE 02/08/2018 TIME 09:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269435 TO: 269435 CHaOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACaXJHT:MAIN BATCHf: 02

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP AGCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUtfT NAME

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 05 2018 010-230-000 WORKERS COMP PAYABLE WC-1870-20170101-1 02/08/2018 3.372.00 02

CHK#

3.372.00 2694S

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

3.372.00

0.00

3,372.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.968.30

021 ROAD & BRIDGE tfl 100.00

023 ROAD & BRIDGE ^ 525.00

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 90.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.683.30

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE VIAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PL07H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS(9/p9^3^•



DATE 02/08/2018 TIME 09:47 CIECK REGISTBl FROM: 269436 TO: 269440

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOlWTrHAIH DATCHtf: 99

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCGUrfT NAME

DELTA MANAGEMENT ASSOCI 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 05 201B 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIOtftJIOE REnREHENT S 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

05 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

THPA TRAINING 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

DELTA MANAGEMENT/K FLETC 02/08/2018

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 02/08/2018

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACO

NACO

TMPA

"TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

aiKlOD PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

87.07 99

aiiyf
87.07 269435

95.31 99

CHK#
95.31 269437

25.00 99

cm
25.00 26943Q

1.773.00 99

100.00 99

500.00 99

90.00 99

CHt^
2.463.00 269439

12.92 99

— cm
12.92 269440

2,683.30

0.00

2.683.30



SCHEDULE UF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 40.366.20
021 ROAD a BRIDGE i?: 1.492.74
022 ROAD a BRIDGE n 251.41
023 ROAD & BRIDGE iSQ 4.152.37
024 ROAD & BRIDGE//4 29.601.80
027 SECURITY 23.95

047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 600.00

051 AGING 909.17

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 77.397.64

THE PRFiCEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEliED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLCfNl

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



DATE 02/12/201R TIME 13:42 CflECK REGISTER FROM: 269457 TO

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUrn'rHAlN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

VERIZON WIRELESS 05 2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420558449-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 05 2018 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 05 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792567503

05 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568818

05 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568821

ARGYLE SECURITY 05 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACENENT/BLDG P01KC03

05 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLKC03

AT & T

AUTOZGNE

BROOKS. UAVID B.

CEIfTURY II PRINTING

CHASSIS SERVICE

05 2018 023-623-420 TELEPHONE

05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

05 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

05 2018 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018.010-400-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018 010-457-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

CINTAS CORPORATION * 05 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

05 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

05 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

05 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

129380581 R&B3

687854

687854

POLK CO PCT 1

COUNTY JUDGE

COUNTY JUDGE

411TH DISTRICT COURT

POLK CO. CLERK

6065

01048

01048

01048

01048

CITIBANK 05 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES 5567-0980-0216-0834

; 269520 OTIOO PAGE 1

BATCHY: 13

BATm

DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

02/13/2018 101558 320.72 13

CHK#

320.72 269457

02/13/2018 54.06 13

CHK#
54.06 269458

02/13/2018 101585 71.11 13

02/13/2018 101585 137.20 13

02/13/2018 101585 83.12 13
CHK#.

291.43 269459

02/13/2018 101537 337.50 ,13
02/13/2018 101537 1.082.50 13

CHK#
1.420.00 269469

02/13/2018 41:52 13
CHK#

41.52 269461

02/13/2018 101581 45.98 13

02/13/2018 101581 14.99 13
CHK#

60.97 26946Z

02/13/2018 101525 100.00 13

r CHK#
IQO.OO 269463

02/13/2018 ,26.95 13
02/13/2018 26.95 13

02/13/2018 215.25 13

02/13/2018 101575 275.68 13

- CHK#
544.83 269464

02/13/2018 101567 1,128.18 13

CHK#
1.128.18 26946B

02/13/2018 101571 201.12 13

02/13/2018 101571 201.12 13
02/13/2018 101571 201.12 13

02/13/2018 101571 201.12 13
" CHK#

804.48 269466

02/13/2018 100974 79.35 13

CHK#
79.35 269467



DATE 02/12/2018 TIME 13:42

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

CITY OF 600DRICH 05 2018 021-621-442 WATER

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269457 TO:

ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 05 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL

COCHRAN FUNERAL H(*E 05 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

COOK TIRE & SERVICE CEN 05 2018 024-624-354 TIRES/TUBES

05 2018 024-524-354 TIRES/TUBES

COX. NICOLE 05 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ITEM/REASON

110 R&Bl

POLK CO PCT 1

POLK COUNTY JPl

42945

42945

REIMBURSEMENT

CULP ELECTRIC LLC 05 201B 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

D &H AUTOMOTIVE 05 2018 010-551-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION CONSTABLE PCT 1

DA&iSON. LAWRENCE 05 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 05 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI PaK CO. MAINTENANCE

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 05 2018 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES COUNT

EAST TEXAS T-SHIRTS 05 2018 022-622-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO PCT 2

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1002

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2140

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2192

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204

269520 CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATCH//: 13

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

02/13/2018 101526 44.00 13

CHK#
44.00 269468

02/13/2018 101527 1.236.75 13 -

- CHK#

1.236.75 269489

02/13/2018 425.00 13

CHK#

425.00 269470

02/13/2018 101495 157.89 13

02/13/2018 101495 140.14 13
— CHK#

298.03 269471

02/13/2018 101520 25.00 13

- CHK#
25.00 259472

02/13/2018 101533 1.454.54 13

CHK#
1.454.54 269473

02/13/2018 101555 540.50 13

CHK#
540.50 269474-

02/13/2018 101523 25.00 13

CHK#
25.00 269475

02/13/2018 101583 1.518.52 13

CHK#
1.518.52 269476

02/13/2018 101628 14.00 13

zm

14.00 269477

02/13/2018 101573 64.00 13

CHK#
64.00 269478

02/13/2018 101538 27.00 13

02/13/2018 101538 35.00 13

02/13/2018 101538 35.00 13

02/13/2018 I0I538 121.08 13

02/13/2018 101538 40.00 13

02/13/2018 101538 35.00 13
CHK#

293.08 269479



UATt, 02/12/2010 TIME 13:42 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269457 TO: 269520 CHKIOO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUHT:HAIH BATCH//: 13

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

EATON'S HARDWARE. LLC 05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 1.89 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 16.27 13
05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 2.59 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 40.98 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 119.00 13
05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 15.91 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 157.53 13

05 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 1.35 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 17.99 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 5.98 13

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101576 5.35 13
CHK#

384.84 269489

FAIR ICE SERVICE 05 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 83458827 02/13/2018 101565 84.50 13
CHK#

84.50 269481

FMHS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 05 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JPl 02/13/2018 1.950.00 13

-— CH#
1.950.00 269482

GRAffT. ROBERT W. ED. D 05 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 418656 02/13/2018 125.00 13

CHK#
125.00 269483

HALL SIGNS INC 05 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 0008015 02/13/2018 101535 604.58 13

aiK#
604.58 269484

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 05 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES • COUNTY COU G / KEVIN SIMMONS 02/13/2018

05 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / JESSIE DUFF 02/13/2018

05 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / JUDY HENRY 02/13/2018

05 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / JOHN GREEKMORE 02/13/2018

05 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / MARGARET THOMAS 02/13/2018

05 2018 010-426-400 AHGRNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / GINA SAYAR 02/13/2018

05 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / GERALD RILEY 02/13/2018

HARRIS COUNTY TTEASURER 05 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES 87391 02/13/2018

100.00 13

750.00 13

750.00 13

750.00 13

750.00 13

750.00 13

750,00 13

CHK#

4.600.00 2694®

2.887.00 13
CHK#

2.887.00 269406

wmism BODY & PAINT S 05 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 4

05 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK CO SHERIFF DEPT

05 2018 010-560-450 REIMB INS VEHICLE REPAIRS POLK CO SHERIFF DEPT

02/13/2018 101568 80.00 13

02/13/2018 101524 1.000.00 13
02/13/2018 101524 3,194.08 13

CHK#
4.274.00 269487

HARRISON CUSTOM LINERS 05 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 4 02/13/2018 101569 91.81 13

CHK#
91.81 269488



DATE 02/12/2018 TIME 13:42 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269457 TO: 269520 CHKIOU PAGE 4

• ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTzMAIN BATCH/^: 13

DATQI
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

HAYES. BARBARA 05 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTUY REIMBURSEMENT 02/13/2018 101599 36.68 13

• cm

36.68 269419

HUGHES PETROLEIH PROOUC 05 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO pa 3 02/13/2018 101577 91.18 13
05 2018 023-523-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101577 759.75 13
05 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101577 1.750.63 13
05 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 02/13/2018 101577 1,124.45 13
05 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 02/13/2018 101551 29,97 13

CHKtf

3.755.98 269490

INDOFF INCORPORATED 05 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182883 02/13/2018 101572 11.99 13
05 2018 027-580-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 183143 02/13/2018 101543 23.95 13

• CHK#
35.94 269491

IffTEGRITY DRUG SCREEHIK 05 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS POLK CO HUMAN RESOURCES 02/13/2018 450.00 13

• cm
450.00 269432

INTERIGR/EJOERIOR DE5IG 05 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPIHG POLK CO COURTHOUSE 02/13/2018 225.00 13
05 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO COURTHOUSE 02/13/2018 1.513:95 13
05 2018 010-591-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING JUDICIAL CENTER 02/13/2018 600.00 13
05 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO ANNEX 02/13/2018 525.00 13
05 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING JUDICIAL CENTER 02/13/2018 900.00 13
05 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO MUSEUM 02/13/2018 115,00 13
05 2018 010-591-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO MUSEUM 02/13/2018 562.50 13

—-— zm

4,441.45 269493

JACKSON. DERRIKA 05 2018 047-475-417 DA PRETRIAL INTERVENTION E POLK CO. DA 02/13/2018 101561 500.00 13
^— CIK#

600.00 269494

JOIINSON, DARRYL WAYNE P 05 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS CORRY WOLF 02/13/2018 175.00 13
05 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS JAMES BURNETT 02/13/2018 175.00 13

- CHK#

350.00 269455

KEELER. KIKBERLY CSR. R 05 2018 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES POLK CO, DA 02/13/2018 101557 52.00 13

CHK#

52.00 269496

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY 05 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 02/13/2018 912.00 13
05 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 02/13/2018 115.00 13

CHK#

1.027.00 269497

LIVINGSTON POLICE DEPT. 06 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO TAX OFFICE 02/13/2018 10.00 13

am

ID.00 269493



DATE 02/12/2018 TIME 13:42 CHECK REGISTER FROM:' 269457 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffT:MAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

LUNA. DR RAYMOND 05 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

05 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

NALCOM WIRELESS COMM. I 05 2018 010-560-422 RADIO/COMMUNICATION

,05 2018 010-560-422 RADIO/COMMUNICATION

ITEH/REASON

GREENUP, BARRIE

NICHOLSON. KAYU

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056

05 2018 010-551-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056

05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056

05 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056

05 2QI8 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR 773056

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SU 05 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL 00022555 R&B2

OVERSTREET. TOMMY 05 2018 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL MILEAGE

PETERSON. BRIAN 05 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT

PLUMBER. THE 05 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1FTRW12W59FB02420

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS iFAFP71W31X127190

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GTEK19VX3Z186005

POLK COUNTY TRACTOR SUP 05 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR

PUCKETT. ALYSSA 05 2018 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL

RELIABLE AUTO PARTS CO. 05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

05 2018 O10-511-454 AlfTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

POLK CO PCT 1

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

7345

7345

7345

269520 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCHf; 13
BATQI

DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

02/13/2018 lOD.OO 13
02/13/2018 lOD.OO 13

aiK#

200.00 269499

02/13/2018 101578 164,16 13
02/13/2018 101578 55.00 13

—- CHK#

219.16 269500

02/13/2018 101584 90.00 13

02/13/2018 101487 37.24 13
02/13/2018 101534 188.45 13

02/13/2018 101539 44.86 13
02/13/2018 101554 43.99 13

- CHK#
404.54 269501

02/13/2018 101552 21.48 13

CHK#

21.48 269502

02/13/2018 63.77 13

- — CHK#
63.77 269503

02/13/2018 101521 25.00 13

CHK#

25.00 269504

02/13/2018 101536 828.50 13

CHK#
828.50 269505

02/13/2018 7.50 13
02/13/2018 7.50 13

02/13/2018 7.50 13

CHK#
22.50 269505

02/13/2018 101530 9.99 13

- CHK#
9.99 269GG7

02/13/2018 330.67 13

CHK#
330.67 269508

02/13/2018 101470 26.96 13

02/13/2018 101470 26.96- 13

02/13/2018 101586 43.95 13

CHK#
43.95 269509



DATE 02/12/2018 HHE 13:42 aiECK REGISTER FROM: 269457 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUKTiHAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NIMJER ACCOUNT NAME

RICHARDS AUTO ELECTIUC 05 20IB 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

SIMPLEXGRimL. LP 05 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 430-02017300

SOimiERN COMPUTER WAREH 05 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

SOUTHERN CRUSHED CONCRE 05 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

SOUTHERN SOFTWARE INC 05 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

SUDDENLINK

TDCAA

05 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE

05 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL

05 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 05 2018 010-503-428 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PU 05 2018 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 05 2018 010-476-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

05 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

05 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

05 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

05 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

05 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

05 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

UNITED STATES POSTAL SE 05 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

PC29297

50211

8273

100001-8699-713359101

133907

132225

2018 WEB HOSTING

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE

207420

207420

207420

207420

207420

207420

207420

POLK CO PCT 1

269520 CKKIOD PAGE, 6

BATCH#: 13

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

02/13/2018 101587 135.00 13

CHK#
135.00 269510

02/13/2018 101582 7,995.00 13

CHK#
7.995.00 269511

02/13/2018 101574 381.52 13
CHK#

381.52,269512

02/13/2018,101570 27,051.03 13
CHK#

27.051.03 269513

02/13/2018 101550 1.530.00 13
CHK#

1,530.00 269514

02/13/2018 135.96 13

aii^

135.96 269515

02/13/2018 101560 350.00 13
02/13/2018 101560 350.00 13

Ct-K#
700.00 269516

02/13/2018 550.00 13

QYm

550.00 269517

02/13/2018 100.00 13

— — CHK#

lOQ.QD 26951B

02/13/2018 101559 26.65 13
02/13/2018 101559 1.65- 13

02/13/2018 101559 1.65- 13

02/13/2018 101559 1.65- 13

02/13/2018 101559 I.65- 13

•02/13/2010 101559 1.65- 13

02/13/2018 101559 1.65- 13

CHK#

16.75 259519

02/13/2018 101529 88.00 13

- aiK#
88.00 269520



wvit line. uitLK Kttii:>im nwi: zoyw lu: iioy&JiU UOllUU 7

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiKAIN BATCttff: 13

BAKU

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUm* NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PQ NO AMOUNT CODE

TOTAL CHECKS HRITTEN 77.397.64

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AHOUHT 77.397.64



SCHEDULE OF DILLS OY FUND

FUND OESCRIFTION DISOURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 7.50

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLGTH

SYDNEY HURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



UAit unt LHtU KtUliltK HftJIli ZbyjJiii iU: iJbybZi UHUOU P/\!aE 1
ALL CHECKS HANK ACCOUrfTiHAIN BATCHff: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

POU COIWTY TAX OFFICE 05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1FTJW35G3TEA93016 02/13/2018 7.50 01

CHl^

7.50 259521

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 7.50
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 7.50



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSENENTS

061 DEBT SERVICE FUND 500.00

WAL OF Aa FUNDS 500.00

THE PRECEOINS LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECKffS.jjUq.^



UAlt WWZm TIME 07:5a CHECK REGISTER FR01: 269522 TO: 269522 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH/j^; 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

WatS FARGO BANK .05 2018 061-890-690 BOND FEES POLK208CO 02/14/2018 500.00 01
CHK#

500.00 269522

TOTAL CHECKS WRITIEN 500.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMDUHT 500.00



FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BIUS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

44.759.50

44.759.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECK



DATE 02/15/2018 TIME 14:35

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269532 TO: 269533 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNTiHAIN BATCHi^: 01

BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2FAFP71W27X149724 02/15/2018 7.50 01

—- CHK#
7.50 269532

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES. INC 05 2018 010-503-573 CAPITAL GUTIAYS 51923 POLK COUNTY 02/15/2018

TCJTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

44,752.00 01
CHK#

44.752.00 269533

44.759.50

0.00

44,759.50



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BIT FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHEfflS

010 GENERAL FUND 3,000.00

TCfTAL OF Aa FUNDS 3.000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHErfT.

LOUIS PLOIH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKffS ]3lo?i5P, .

CHECK# .(CRIME
VICTIMS) VOIDED BECAUSE IT IS
ALSOSUBMITTED VIA ACH.



DATE 02/21/2018 TIME 13:57 CHECK REGISTER FROH: 126853 TO: 126990 OKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO ATOIINT CODE

JURY CHECK VEm 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LAIRD ROBERT WILLIAM 02/27/2018 6.00

— am
6.00 126B53

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MEYER PAHI LYNNE 02/27/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 126854

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BACHERT YVONNE 02/27/2018 6.00
^ chk#

6.00 126855

JURY CHECK VEIfflOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GRISSOM JEI^Y VAUGHN ' 02/27/2018 6.00
CH!^

6.00 126856 '

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CIMIISS CHRISLEY JOHN CHRISTOPHE 02/27/2018 46.00

CHK#

46,00 126857

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MASSEY DANA MANE 02/27/2018 46.00
CHK#

46,00 126858

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS NETTLES PAMELA KAY 02/27/2018 6.00
— am

6.00 126839

JURY CHECK VETO 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS RINEHART PAULA HUNN 02/27/2018 46.00

am

46.00 126860

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO,COMMISS GUIDRY CHET RENE 02/27/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 126861

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JlffiY - PETIT.GRAND,CCMMISS PICHOFF KEVIN A 02/27/2018 46.00

am

46.00 126862

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SEARLE TRENA GAYLE 02/27/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.00 126863

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BRADY MICHAEL MCCORD 02/27/2018 40.00
CHK#

40.00 126864

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SIMMONS SHARENNA LASHELL 02/27/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.00 126865

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS OSBORN GLORIA LYNN 02/27/2018 46.00



DATE 02/21/2018 TIME 13:57 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 126853 TO: 126990

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCCUffTiJURY FUND

VENffiJR NAME PP ACCOim NUMBER ACCOWfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS MYERS STEVEN LYNN 02/27/2018

JURY CHEa VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS HILL BRANDY NICHOLE 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS RICE JERRY DON 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-465 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS PULLEY KENNETH MERLE 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COitlISS WEISSINGER ELIZABETH NIC 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GANZER RYAN PERRY 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS IS8ELL JERRY LYNN SR 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS CROWLEY ANNIS LEE 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS HUGHES BYRON KEITH 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS PONCHO JENNIFER LAURA 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS BELL LLOYD TRAVIS 02/27/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS NEWBOULD JAMES RAY 02/27/2018

JURY .CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CURRIER KIM ANTHONY 02/27/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATQI

AMOUNT CODE

CHK#

46.00 12686S

46.00

-— CHiaf
46.00 126867

40.00

CHK#
40.00 1268^

46.00 --
CHK#

46.00 12680

46.00 • -
CHK#

46.00 126870

6.00

CHK#

6,00 126871

46.00
CHK#

46.00 126872

40.00

CHK#
40.00 126873

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126874

6.00

CHK#
6.00 1268ffi

40.00

cm

40.00 126876

46.00

- cm
46.00 126B77

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126878

6.00

— CHK#

6.00 126879



DATE 02/21/2018 TIME 13:57 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 126853 TO: 126990 (mOO PAGE 3

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUIffiJURy FUND

BATQI

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS ASPER MARJORIE A 02/27/2018 6.00

cm
6.00 126880

JURY CHECK VEND® 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS PETTYJOHN GEORGE QREN II 02/27/2018 40,00
CHK#

40.00 126881

J®Y CHECK VENDOR . 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COi^ISS JOHNSON ALICEA EVEREn 02/27/2018 6.00
am

6.00 125882

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS ADCOCK LINDA GAIL 02/27/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 126BB3

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2013 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS KENNEDY ANGELA BURNS 02/27/2018 40.00
— cm

40.00 126884

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COmiSS HALEY HELINDA CAYE 02/27/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 126885

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COOK ROBBIE BRYAN 02/27/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 126886

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIX.GRAND.COf'MISS WHITE ERICA HAR-QUITA SH 02/27/2018 45.00
CHK#

46.00 126887

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS HAMILTON IMOGENE CAROL 02/27/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 12681^

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS BAGGETT FRANCES 02/27/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.0Q 1260®

JURY CHECK VENDOR OS 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS DEE JOHN BRYCE 02/27/2018 40.00
CHK#

40.00 126890

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-465 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS HILL THOMAS STEVEN 02/27/2018 40.00
CH>^

40.00 126B9I

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COftllSS SAVAGE MICHAEL GARY 02/27/2018 40.00
CHK#

40.00 126092

JURY CHECK VENDOR 05 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MONA RHONDA MARIE 02/27/2018 40.00



DATE 02/21/2018 TIME 13:57 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 126853 TO: 126W0 CHKIOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOWfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO Af«)UNT CQCE

— cm
40.00 126893
